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Features 
> Coaxial package with SM-fiber

pigtail
> High responsivity
> Bandwidth 2.5 GHz
> Low noise (low dark current)

Application
> 2.5 Gbit/s Receiver

Visions at the speed of light

2.5 Gbit/s Receiver PIN-Diode



Parameter Symbol Conditions Rating Unit

Operating case temperature Top -20 to +85 °C
Storage temperature Tstg -40 to +85 °C
Lead soldering temperature 260 °C
Lead soldering time 10 s
PIN reverse voltage Vmax 25 V
Diode current Imax 3.5 mA
Radiant input power Pmax 8 mW
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Technical Specifications

Stresses in excess of the absolute maximum ratings may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to
absolute maximum ratings for extended periods can affect the device reliability. The specified performance can
be achieved at the operating conditions, listed in this datasheet.

Absolute Maximum Ratings

Parameters are specified for Tc = 25°C unless noted otherwise
Electrical/Optical Characteristics

Ordering Information

Parameter Conditions Symbol Min Typ. Max Unit

Responsivity @ 1550 nm Ur = -5 V R (1550)
Type AI0x 0.85 a A/W
Type AI1x 0.7 b A/W
Backreflection, Type AIx0 λ = 1550 nm ORL 27 dB
Backreflection, Type AIx1 40 dB
Bandwidth Bw 2.5 c GHz
Dark current Ur = -5 V Id 0.06 0.5 nA
Capacitance at leads package floating Cfl 1.0 pF
Capacitance at leads package grounded Cgr 1.3 pF

a) R (1310) min. 0.7 A/W
b) R (1310) min. 0.6 A/W
c) Condition: leads to be cut to 3 mm length

Fiber Pigtail Specification
Parameter Limits Unit

Fiber length (SM) 1 m
Fiber coating 900 µm
Standard connector FC/PC

Documentation

- Responsivity @ 1550 nm
- Dark Current @ 25°C
- Backreflection ORL
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6.0 mm diameter housing under development

Outline Drawing of Type 0CH (no flange)

Version A (long boot version)

Outline Drawing of Type 0CH (no flange)

Version B (short boot version)

All dimensions in mm
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Visions at the speed of light

AIFOtec Inc.
Suite D, 301 Fulling Mill Road
Middletown, PA 17057
USA
Toll free phone: +1-866-GO-2-AIFO 
Phone: +1-717-944-8002
Fax: +1-717-944-8005

AIFOtec AG Fiberoptics
Fraunhoferstrasse 11
D-82152 Martinsried/München
Deutschland
Tel: + 49 (0)89 89577-333
Fax: + 49 (0)89 89577-378

Note 1: Slope efficiency is average dP/dI curve measured from Ith +5 mA to Prated

Note 2: Modulated at 2.5 Gb/s NRZ, Pf peak = Prated, extinction ratio > 9 dB.PD - C  H   - -    F  C    -
PIN Diode

F: Horizonal 
Flange

0: no Flange

C: Coaxial

H: HighFrequency 
(2.5 Gb/s)

0000: specified for 2nd and 
3rd window (1310, 1550 nm)

FC: FC/PC AI00: 0,85 A/W & BR < 27 dB
AI01: 0,85 A/W & BR < 40 dB
AI10: 0,70 A/W & BR < 27 dB
AI11: 0,70 A/W & BR < 40 dB

Ordering Information

0   0  0  0 A  I  

note: if a particular boot length is requested, please also mention the version (A or B) in your order.

Version A (long boot version)

Outline Drawing of Type FCH (horizontal flange)

Outline Drawing of Type FCH (horizontal flange)

Version B (short boot version)

6.0 mm diameter of housing under development
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All dimensions in mm


